
Bid Results - Unit Prices Only 2019 Vehicles 12/28/2018

(see separate chart for total costs including equipment, decals, tag/tax/title)

Recommended awards are in "bold" below - Page 1 of 2

Unit Price Recommended

Spec #1 Bid Amount Make/Model Qty Extended Award

AWD 4WD SUV Police Package - County Police 11

Parks Chevrolet 37,220.91$    Chevy Tahoe 409,430.01$     409,430.01$     

Piedmont Truck Center No bid

Ilderton Dodge No bid

Spec #2

Full Size 2WD RWD SUV Police Package - County Police 1

Parks Chevrolet 33,827.06$    Chevy Tahoe 33,827.06$       33,827.06$       

Piedmont Truck Center No bid

Ilderton Dodge No bid

Spec #3

AWD 4WD SUV Police Package - Sheriff's Office 4

Parks Chevrolet 37,220.91$    Chevy Tahoe 148,883.64$     148,883.64$     

Piedmont Truck Center No bid

Ilderton Dodge No bid

Spec #4

3/4 Ton Extended Cab & Chassis - Animal Care & Enforcement 2

Parks Chevrolet - bid non-responsive w/out trailer hitch, trailer wiring 

or ability for mounting for spare tire under animal body 25,355.00$    Chevy 2500 Double Cab

Piedmont Truck Center 26,874.00$    Ford F250 53,748.00$       53,748.00$       

Ilderton Dodge No bid

Spec #5

Full Size Van - Animal Care & Enforcement 1

Parks Chevrolet No bid

Piedmont Truck Center 32,829.00$    Ford Transit 350 32,829.00$       32,829.00$       

Ilderton Dodge No bid

Spec #6

1 Ton Crew Cab - Fire Marshal 1

Parks Chevrolet No bid

Piedmont Truck Center 39,733.00$    Ford F350 39,733.00$       39,733.00$       

Ilderton Dodge No bid

Spec #7

Full Size Extended Cab Truck - Building Inspections 2

Parks Chevrolet 28,707.90$    Chevy 1500 Double Cab

Piedmont Truck Center No bid

Ilderton Dodge 26,758.00$    

Dodge Ram 1500 DS 

Quad Cab Tradesman 53,516.00$       53,516.00$       

Spec #8

Full Size Extended Cab Truck - Environmental Health 1

Parks Chevrolet 28,707.90$    Chevy 1500 Double Cab

Piedmont Truck Center No bid

Ilderton Dodge 26,758.00$    

Dodge Ram 1500 DS 

Quad Cab Tradesman 26,758.00$       26,758.00$       



Bid Results - Unit Prices Only 2019 Vehicles 12/10/2018

(see separate chart for costs including equipment, decals, tag/tax/title)

Recommended awards are in "bold" - Page 2 of 2

Unit Price Recommended

Spec #9 Bid Amount Make/Model Qty Extended Award

Five Passenger Wagon - Museum 1

Parks Chevrolet No bid

MATT No bid

Ilderton Dodge No bid

No bids were received, so award per NC Sheriff's contract is recommended

Asheville Ford 24,419.65$    

Ford Transit Connect 

LWB XL 24,419.65$       24,419.65$       

Spec #10

Mid-Size Hybrid Sedan - Social Services 1

Includes grant funds, so bid per the Uniform Guidance process

Parks Chevrolet 25,941.54$    Chevy Malibu 25,941.54$       25,941.54$       

Asheville Ford 26,286.34$    Ford Fusion

Champion Ford 28,105.00$    Ford Fusion

Tindol Ford 26,522.00$    Ford Fusion

TOTAL - Vehicle Unit Costs Recommended for Award 25 849,085.90$     

Recommended

AMBULANCES Unit Price Make/Model Qty Extended Award

QRV - Type 1 with Chevy 5500 Chassis - GEM 2

AEV/Northwestern per HGAC Contract AM10-18 323,504.00$  QRV 647,008.00$     647,008.00$     

Transit Van - Ford Transit High Roof - GEMS (1) and Rescue (2) 3

AEV/Northwestern per HGAC Contract AM10-18 184,538.00$  Ford Transit 553,614.00$     553,614.00$     

TOTAL of VEHICLES and AMBULANCES - Extended Unit Prices for Award 30 2,049,707.90$  

See separate chart showing recommended vehicle costs plus equipment,

decals and tag/tax/title for total cost related to vehicles.


